
04.04.2025 Abteilung F-HH

 

German Government Securities and Financing Instruments
 

Nominal Values in Euro sorted according to Type of Security and Maturity

TYPE OF SECURITY ISIN 
COU-
PON

ISSUANCE 
DATE

MATURITY 2022-12-31 2023-12-31 2024-12-31 2025-03-31

30-year inflation-linked Federal 
bonds

DE0001030575 0.100 2015-06-09 2046-04-15 12,800,000,000.00 14,250,000,000.00 14,250,000,000.00 14,250,000,000.00

Subtotal   12,800,000,000.00 14,250,000,000.00 14,250,000,000.00 14,250,000,000.00

10-year inflation-linked Federal 
bonds

DE0001030542 0.100 2012-03-23 2023-04-15 16,500,000,000.00

DE0001030567 0.100 2015-03-12 2026-04-15 18,700,000,000.00 19,200,000,000.00 19,200,000,000.00 19,200,000,000.00

DE0001030559 0.500 2014-04-10 2030-04-15 22,150,000,000.00 22,150,000,000.00 22,150,000,000.00 22,150,000,000.00

DE0001030583 0.100 2021-02-11 2033-04-15 7,000,000,000.00 10,650,000,000.00 10,650,000,000.00 10,650,000,000.00

Subtotal   64,350,000,000.00 52,000,000,000.00 52,000,000,000.00 52,000,000,000.00

Green 30-year Federal bonds DE0001030724 0.000 2021-05-18 2050-08-15 10,000,000,000.00 10,000,000,000.00 12,750,000,000.00 12,750,000,000.00

DE0001030757 1.800 2023-06-20 2053-08-15 5,500,000,000.00 9,500,000,000.00 11,000,000,000.00

Subtotal   10,000,000,000.00 15,500,000,000.00 22,250,000,000.00 23,750,000,000.00

Green 10-year Federal bonds DE0001030708 0.000 2020-09-09 2030-08-15 9,500,000,000.00 9,500,000,000.00 10,000,000,000.00 10,000,000,000.00

DE0001030732 0.000 2021-09-10 2031-08-15 9,000,000,000.00 9,000,000,000.00 9,000,000,000.00 9,000,000,000.00

DE000BU3Z005 2.300 2023-05-03 2033-02-15 6,250,000,000.00 10,000,000,000.00 11,000,000,000.00

Subtotal   18,500,000,000.00 24,750,000,000.00 29,000,000,000.00 30,000,000,000.00

Green Federal notes DE0001030716 0.000 2020-11-06 2025-10-10 5,000,000,000.00 7,500,000,000.00 8,500,000,000.00 8,500,000,000.00

DE0001030740 1.300 2022-09-07 2027-10-15 5,000,000,000.00 8,000,000,000.00 9,000,000,000.00 9,000,000,000.00

DE000BU35025 2.100 2024-05-03 2029-04-12 4,500,000,000.00 5,500,000,000.00

Subtotal   10,000,000,000.00 15,500,000,000.00 22,000,000,000.00 23,000,000,000.00

30-year Federal bonds DE0001134922 6.250 1994-01-04 2024-01-04 12,750,000,000.00 12,750,000,000.00

DE0001135044 6.500 1997-07-04 2027-07-04 13,750,000,000.00 13,750,000,000.00 13,750,000,000.00 13,750,000,000.00

DE0001135069 5.625 1998-01-04 2028-01-04 17,000,000,000.00 17,000,000,000.00 17,000,000,000.00 17,000,000,000.00

DE0001135085 4.750 1998-07-04 2028-07-04 13,750,000,000.00 13,750,000,000.00 13,750,000,000.00 13,750,000,000.00
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TYPE OF SECURITY ISIN 
COU-
PON

ISSUANCE 
DATE

MATURITY 2022-12-31 2023-12-31 2024-12-31 2025-03-31

30-year Federal bonds DE0001135143 6.250 2000-01-04 2030-01-04 11,750,000,000.00 11,750,000,000.00 11,750,000,000.00 11,750,000,000.00

DE0001135176 5.500 2000-10-27 2031-01-04 21,500,000,000.00 21,500,000,000.00 21,500,000,000.00 21,500,000,000.00

DE0001135226 4.750 2003-01-31 2034-07-04 24,500,000,000.00 24,500,000,000.00 24,500,000,000.00 24,500,000,000.00

DE0001135275 4.000 2005-01-26 2037-01-04 27,500,000,000.00 28,250,000,000.00 28,250,000,000.00 28,250,000,000.00

DE0001135325 4.250 2007-01-26 2039-07-04 18,500,000,000.00 19,250,000,000.00 19,250,000,000.00 19,250,000,000.00

DE0001135366 4.750 2008-07-23 2040-07-04 20,500,000,000.00 21,500,000,000.00 21,500,000,000.00 21,500,000,000.00

DE0001135432 3.250 2010-07-21 2042-07-04 19,500,000,000.00 19,500,000,000.00 20,000,000,000.00 20,000,000,000.00

DE0001135481 2.500 2012-04-27 2044-07-04 29,500,000,000.00 30,500,000,000.00 31,500,000,000.00 32,000,000,000.00

DE0001102341 2.500 2014-02-28 2046-08-15 31,500,000,000.00 31,500,000,000.00 32,750,000,000.00 33,250,000,000.00

DE0001102432 1.250 2017-09-20 2048-08-15 34,500,000,000.00 37,500,000,000.00 37,500,000,000.00 37,500,000,000.00

DE0001102481 0.000 2019-08-21 2050-08-15 34,500,000,000.00 39,500,000,000.00 42,500,000,000.00 44,500,000,000.00

DE0001102572 0.000 2021-09-08 2052-08-15 19,000,000,000.00 29,500,000,000.00 33,500,000,000.00 33,500,000,000.00

DE0001102614 1.800 2022-10-18 2053-08-15 5,000,000,000.00 26,000,000,000.00 31,000,000,000.00 33,500,000,000.00

DE000BU2D004 2.500 2024-02-06 2054-08-15 19,500,000,000.00 22,500,000,000.00

DE000BU2D012 2.900 2025-03-12 2056-08-15 6,000,000,000.00

Subtotal   355,000,000,000.00 398,000,000,000.00 419,500,000,000.00 434,000,000,000.00

15-year Federal bonds DE0001102515 0.000 2020-05-13 2035-05-15 22,500,000,000.00 23,750,000,000.00 23,750,000,000.00 23,750,000,000.00

DE0001102549 0.000 2021-03-05 2036-05-15 25,000,000,000.00 25,750,000,000.00 26,750,000,000.00 27,250,000,000.00

DE0001102598 1.000 2022-04-29 2038-05-15 11,500,000,000.00 21,500,000,000.00 26,750,000,000.00 28,250,000,000.00

DE000BU2F009 2.600 2024-04-12 2041-05-15 8,500,000,000.00 11,500,000,000.00

Subtotal   59,000,000,000.00 71,000,000,000.00 85,750,000,000.00 90,750,000,000.00

10-year Federal bonds DE0001102309 1.500 2013-01-18 2023-02-15 20,500,000,000.00
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TYPE OF SECURITY ISIN 
COU-
PON

ISSUANCE 
DATE

MATURITY 2022-12-31 2023-12-31 2024-12-31 2025-03-31

10-year Federal bonds DE0001102317 1.500 2013-05-22 2023-05-15 22,500,000,000.00

DE0001102325 2.000 2013-09-11 2023-08-15 22,500,000,000.00

DE0001102333 1.750 2014-01-31 2024-02-15 22,500,000,000.00 22,500,000,000.00

DE0001102358 1.500 2014-05-21 2024-05-15 22,500,000,000.00 22,500,000,000.00

DE0001102366 1.000 2014-09-10 2024-08-15 22,500,000,000.00 22,500,000,000.00

DE0001102374 0.500 2015-01-16 2025-02-15 30,500,000,000.00 30,500,000,000.00 30,500,000,000.00

DE0001102382 1.000 2015-07-17 2025-08-15 30,500,000,000.00 30,500,000,000.00 30,500,000,000.00 30,500,000,000.00

DE0001102390 0.500 2016-01-15 2026-02-15 33,500,000,000.00 33,500,000,000.00 33,500,000,000.00 33,500,000,000.00

DE0001102408 0.000 2016-07-15 2026-08-15 32,500,000,000.00 32,500,000,000.00 32,500,000,000.00 32,500,000,000.00

DE0001102416 0.250 2017-01-13 2027-02-15 30,500,000,000.00 30,500,000,000.00 30,500,000,000.00 30,500,000,000.00

DE0001102424 0.500 2017-07-14 2027-08-15 32,500,000,000.00 32,500,000,000.00 32,500,000,000.00 32,500,000,000.00

DE0001102440 0.500 2018-01-12 2028-02-15 28,500,000,000.00 28,500,000,000.00 28,500,000,000.00 28,500,000,000.00

DE0001102457 0.250 2018-07-13 2028-08-15 28,500,000,000.00 28,500,000,000.00 28,500,000,000.00 28,500,000,000.00

DE0001102465 0.250 2019-01-11 2029-02-15 29,500,000,000.00 29,500,000,000.00 29,500,000,000.00 29,500,000,000.00

DE0001102473 0.000 2019-07-12 2029-08-15 29,500,000,000.00 29,500,000,000.00 29,500,000,000.00 29,500,000,000.00

DE0001102499 0.000 2020-01-10 2030-02-15 28,000,000,000.00 28,000,000,000.00 28,000,000,000.00 28,000,000,000.00

DE0001102507 0.000 2020-06-19 2030-08-15 33,500,000,000.00 33,500,000,000.00 33,500,000,000.00 33,500,000,000.00

DE0001102531 0.000 2021-01-08 2031-02-15 28,000,000,000.00 28,000,000,000.00 28,000,000,000.00 28,000,000,000.00

DE0001102564 0.000 2021-06-18 2031-08-15 32,000,000,000.00 32,000,000,000.00 32,000,000,000.00 32,000,000,000.00

DE0001102580 0.000 2022-01-07 2032-02-15 31,000,000,000.00 31,000,000,000.00 31,000,000,000.00 31,000,000,000.00

DE0001102606 1.700 2022-07-08 2032-08-15 28,000,000,000.00 28,000,000,000.00 28,000,000,000.00 28,000,000,000.00

DE000BU2Z007 2.300 2023-01-13 2033-02-15 38,250,000,000.00 38,250,000,000.00 38,250,000,000.00
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TYPE OF SECURITY ISIN 
COU-
PON

ISSUANCE 
DATE

MATURITY 2022-12-31 2023-12-31 2024-12-31 2025-03-31

10-year Federal bonds DE000BU2Z015 2.600 2023-07-14 2033-08-15 30,500,000,000.00 30,500,000,000.00 30,500,000,000.00

DE000BU2Z023 2.200 2024-01-12 2034-02-15 35,000,000,000.00 35,000,000,000.00

DE000BU2Z031 2.600 2024-07-05 2034-08-15 35,000,000,000.00 35,000,000,000.00

DE000BU2Z049 2.500 2025-01-10 2035-02-15 18,500,000,000.00

Subtotal   619,500,000,000.00 622,750,000,000.00 625,250,000,000.00 613,250,000,000.00

7-year Federal bonds DE0001102523 0.000 2020-05-14 2027-11-15 22,000,000,000.00 22,000,000,000.00 22,000,000,000.00 22,000,000,000.00

DE0001102556 0.000 2021-04-29 2028-11-15 27,000,000,000.00 27,000,000,000.00 27,000,000,000.00 27,000,000,000.00

DE0001102622 2.100 2022-10-20 2029-11-15 8,000,000,000.00 26,000,000,000.00 26,000,000,000.00 26,000,000,000.00

DE000BU27006 2.400 2023-07-28 2030-11-15 13,000,000,000.00 28,000,000,000.00 28,000,000,000.00

Subtotal   57,000,000,000.00 88,000,000,000.00 103,000,000,000.00 103,000,000,000.00

Federal notes DE0001141778 0.000 2018-02-02 2023-04-14 18,500,000,000.00

DE0001141786 0.000 2018-07-27 2023-10-13 18,500,000,000.00

DE0001141794 0.000 2019-01-25 2024-04-05 23,500,000,000.00 23,500,000,000.00

DE0001141802 0.000 2019-07-05 2024-10-18 22,500,000,000.00 22,500,000,000.00

DE0001141810 0.000 2020-01-31 2025-04-11 23,000,000,000.00 23,000,000,000.00 23,000,000,000.00 23,000,000,000.00

DE0001141828 0.000 2020-07-10 2025-10-10 25,000,000,000.00 27,500,000,000.00 27,500,000,000.00 27,500,000,000.00

DE0001141836 0.000 2021-01-15 2026-04-10 28,000,000,000.00 28,000,000,000.00 28,000,000,000.00 28,000,000,000.00

DE0001141844 0.000 2021-07-09 2026-10-09 24,000,000,000.00 24,000,000,000.00 24,000,000,000.00 24,000,000,000.00

DE0001141851 0.000 2022-01-20 2027-04-16 22,000,000,000.00 22,000,000,000.00 22,000,000,000.00 22,000,000,000.00

DE0001141869 1.300 2022-06-30 2027-10-15 27,000,000,000.00 30,000,000,000.00 30,000,000,000.00 30,000,000,000.00

DE000BU25000 2.200 2023-01-19 2028-04-13 25,000,000,000.00 25,000,000,000.00 25,000,000,000.00

DE000BU25018 2.400 2023-06-15 2028-10-19 29,500,000,000.00 29,500,000,000.00 29,500,000,000.00
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TYPE OF SECURITY ISIN 
COU-
PON

ISSUANCE 
DATE

MATURITY 2022-12-31 2023-12-31 2024-12-31 2025-03-31

Federal notes DE000BU25026 2.100 2024-01-18 2029-04-12 25,000,000,000.00 25,000,000,000.00

DE000BU25034 2.500 2024-07-18 2029-10-11 24,000,000,000.00 24,000,000,000.00

DE000BU25042 2.400 2025-01-16 2030-04-18 19,000,000,000.00

Subtotal   232,000,000,000.00 255,000,000,000.00 258,000,000,000.00 277,000,000,000.00

Federal Treasury notes DE0001104834 0.000 2021-02-04 2023-03-10 16,000,000,000.00

DE0001104842 0.000 2021-05-20 2023-06-16 16,000,000,000.00

DE0001104859 0.000 2021-08-19 2023-09-15 16,000,000,000.00

DE0001104867 0.000 2021-11-11 2023-12-15 18,000,000,000.00

DE0001104875 0.000 2022-02-03 2024-03-15 19,500,000,000.00 19,500,000,000.00

DE0001104883 0.200 2022-05-19 2024-06-14 17,000,000,000.00 17,000,000,000.00

DE0001104891 0.400 2022-08-11 2024-09-13 17,000,000,000.00 17,000,000,000.00

DE0001104909 2.200 2022-11-10 2024-12-12 11,000,000,000.00 16,000,000,000.00

DE000BU22007 2.500 2023-02-02 2025-03-13 17,500,000,000.00 17,500,000,000.00

DE000BU22015 2.800 2023-04-27 2025-06-12 17,500,000,000.00 17,500,000,000.00 17,500,000,000.00

DE000BU22023 3.100 2023-07-20 2025-09-18 17,000,000,000.00 17,000,000,000.00 17,000,000,000.00

DE000BU22031 3.100 2023-10-19 2025-12-12 14,500,000,000.00 19,000,000,000.00 19,000,000,000.00

DE000BU22049 2.500 2024-02-01 2026-03-19 19,000,000,000.00 19,000,000,000.00

DE000BU22056 2.900 2024-04-25 2026-06-18 19,000,000,000.00 19,000,000,000.00

DE000BU22064 2.700 2024-07-25 2026-09-17 19,000,000,000.00 19,000,000,000.00

DE000BU22072 2.000 2024-10-24 2026-12-10 14,500,000,000.00 19,000,000,000.00

DE000BU22080 2.200 2025-01-30 2027-03-11 14,000,000,000.00

Subtotal   130,500,000,000.00 136,000,000,000.00 142,500,000,000.00 143,500,000,000.00
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TYPE OF SECURITY ISIN 
COU-
PON

ISSUANCE 
DATE

MATURITY 2022-12-31 2023-12-31 2024-12-31 2025-03-31

Treasury discount papers (12M) DE0001030807 2022-01-19 2023-01-18 23,000,000,000.00

DE0001030815 2022-02-23 2023-02-22 22,500,000,000.00

DE0001030823 2022-03-23 2023-03-22 19,500,000,000.00

DE0001030831 2022-04-13 2023-04-13 14,000,000,000.00

DE0001030849 2022-05-18 2023-05-17 14,000,000,000.00

DE0001030856 2022-06-22 2023-06-21 10,500,000,000.00

DE0001030864 2022-07-20 2023-07-19 8,000,000,000.00

DE0001030872 2022-08-24 2023-08-23 7,500,000,000.00

DE0001030880 2022-09-21 2023-09-20 8,000,000,000.00

DE0001030898 2022-10-19 2023-10-18 7,000,000,000.00

DE0001030906 2022-11-23 2023-11-22 5,000,000,000.00

DE000BU0E014 2023-01-18 2024-01-17 23,000,000,000.00

DE000BU0E022 2023-02-22 2024-02-21 21,500,000,000.00

DE000BU0E030 2023-03-22 2024-03-20 20,000,000,000.00

DE000BU0E048 2023-04-19 2024-04-17 17,000,000,000.00

DE000BU0E055 2023-05-17 2024-05-15 16,500,000,000.00

DE000BU0E063 2023-06-21 2024-06-19 13,000,000,000.00

DE000BU0E071 2023-07-19 2024-07-17 9,000,000,000.00

DE000BU0E089 2023-08-23 2024-08-21 10,000,000,000.00

DE000BU0E097 2023-09-20 2024-09-18 9,000,000,000.00

DE000BU0E105 2023-10-18 2024-10-16 5,000,000,000.00

DE000BU0E113 2023-11-22 2024-11-20 5,000,000,000.00
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TYPE OF SECURITY ISIN 
COU-
PON

ISSUANCE 
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MATURITY 2022-12-31 2023-12-31 2024-12-31 2025-03-31

Treasury discount papers (12M) DE000BU0E139 2024-01-17 2025-01-15 19,000,000,000.00

DE000BU0E147 2024-02-21 2025-02-19 14,500,000,000.00

DE000BU0E154 2024-03-20 2025-03-19 13,000,000,000.00

DE000BU0E162 2024-04-17 2025-04-16 12,000,000,000.00 14,500,000,000.00

DE000BU0E170 2024-05-15 2025-05-14 11,000,000,000.00 13,500,000,000.00

DE000BU0E188 2024-06-19 2025-06-18 9,500,000,000.00 12,000,000,000.00

DE000BU0E196 2024-07-17 2025-07-16 6,000,000,000.00 8,000,000,000.00

DE000BU0E204 2024-08-21 2025-08-20 6,500,000,000.00 8,500,000,000.00

DE000BU0E212 2024-09-18 2025-09-17 7,000,000,000.00 9,000,000,000.00

DE000BU0E220 2024-10-16 2025-10-15 5,000,000,000.00 6,500,000,000.00

DE000BU0E238 2024-11-20 2025-11-19 5,000,000,000.00 6,500,000,000.00

DE000BU0E253 2025-01-29 2025-12-10 3,500,000,000.00

DE000BU0E246 2025-01-15 2026-01-14 3,500,000,000.00

DE000BU0E261 2025-02-19 2026-02-18 3,000,000,000.00

DE000BU0E279 2025-03-19 2026-03-18 3,000,000,000.00

Subtotal   139,000,000,000.00 149,000,000,000.00 108,500,000,000.00 91,500,000,000.00

Promissory notes maturing 2023 1,063,000,000.00

maturing 2024 166,900,000.00 166,900,000.00

maturing 2025 235,000,000.00 235,000,000.00 235,000,000.00 210,000,000.00

maturing 2026 162,500,000.00 162,500,000.00 162,500,000.00 162,500,000.00

maturing 2027 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00

maturing 2028 325,000,000.00 325,000,000.00 325,000,000.00 325,000,000.00
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TYPE OF SECURITY ISIN 
COU-
PON

ISSUANCE 
DATE

MATURITY 2022-12-31 2023-12-31 2024-12-31 2025-03-31

Promissory notes maturing 2029 325,000,000.00 325,000,000.00 325,000,000.00 325,000,000.00

maturing 2030 355,000,000.00 355,000,000.00 355,000,000.00 355,000,000.00

maturing 2031 380,000,000.00 380,000,000.00 380,000,000.00 380,000,000.00

maturing 2032 350,000,000.00 350,000,000.00 350,000,000.00 350,000,000.00

maturing 2033 793,000,000.00 793,000,000.00 793,000,000.00 793,000,000.00

maturing 2034 731,000,000.00 731,000,000.00 731,000,000.00 731,000,000.00

maturing 2035 85,000,000.00 85,000,000.00 85,000,000.00 85,000,000.00

maturing 2036 224,500,000.00 224,500,000.00 224,500,000.00 224,500,000.00

maturing 2037 64,100,000.00 64,100,000.00 64,100,000.00 64,100,000.00

Subtotal   5,360,000,000.00 4,297,000,000.00 4,130,100,000.00 4,105,100,000.00

30-year capital-strips DE0001142008 1994-01-04 2024-01-04

DE0001142032 1997-07-04 2027-07-04

DE0001142057 1998-01-04 2028-01-04

DE0001142073 1998-07-04 2028-07-04

DE0001142131 2000-01-04 2030-01-04

DE0001142164 2000-10-27 2031-01-04

DE0001142214 2003-01-31 2034-07-04

DE0001142263 2005-01-26 2037-01-04

DE0001108504 2007-01-26 2039-07-04

DE0001108546 2008-07-23 2040-07-04

DE0001108595 2010-07-21 2042-07-04

DE0001108660 2012-04-27 2044-07-04
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TYPE OF SECURITY ISIN 
COU-
PON

ISSUANCE 
DATE

MATURITY 2022-12-31 2023-12-31 2024-12-31 2025-03-31

30-year capital-strips DE0001108744 2014-02-28 2046-08-15

DE0001108835 2017-09-20 2048-08-15

DE0001108926 2022-10-18 2053-08-15

DE000BU4K047 2024-02-06 2054-08-15

DE000BU4K088 2025-03-12 2056-08-15

Subtotal   

15-year capital-strips DE0001108900 2022-04-29 2038-05-15

DE000BU4K054 2024-04-12 2041-05-15

Subtotal   

10-year capital-strips DE0001108686 2013-01-18 2023-02-15

DE0001108694 2013-05-22 2023-05-15

DE0001108702 2013-09-11 2023-08-15

DE0001108736 2014-01-31 2024-02-15

DE0001108751 2014-05-21 2024-05-15

DE0001108769 2014-09-10 2024-08-15

DE0001108777 2015-01-16 2025-02-15

DE0001108785 2015-07-17 2025-08-15

DE0001108793 2016-01-15 2026-02-15

DE0001108819 2017-01-13 2027-02-15

DE0001108827 2017-07-14 2027-08-15

DE0001108843 2018-01-12 2028-02-15

DE0001108850 2018-07-13 2028-08-15



04.04.2025 Abteilung F-HH

 

German Government Securities and Financing Instruments
 

Nominal Values in Euro sorted according to Type of Security and Maturity

TYPE OF SECURITY ISIN 
COU-
PON

ISSUANCE 
DATE

MATURITY 2022-12-31 2023-12-31 2024-12-31 2025-03-31

10-year capital-strips DE0001108868 2019-01-11 2029-02-15

DE0001108918 2022-07-08 2032-08-15

DE000BU4K005 2023-01-13 2033-02-15

DE000BU4K013 2023-07-14 2033-08-15

DE000BU4K039 2024-01-12 2034-02-15

DE000BU4K062 2024-07-05 2034-08-15

DE000BU4K070 2025-01-10 2035-02-15

Subtotal   

7-year capital-strips DE0001108934 2022-10-20 2029-11-15

DE000BU4K021 2023-07-28 2030-11-15

Subtotal   

Coupon-strips DE0001142560 1994-01-04 2023-01-04

DE0001142800 2013-01-18 2023-02-15

DE0001143816 2013-05-22 2023-05-15

DE0001143261 1997-07-04 2023-07-04

DE0001143576 2013-09-11 2023-08-15

DE0003811741 2022-10-20 2023-11-15

DE0001142578 1994-01-04 2024-01-04

DE0001142818 2014-01-31 2024-02-15

DE0001143824 2014-05-21 2024-05-15

DE0001143279 1997-07-04 2024-07-04

DE0001143584 2014-02-28 2024-08-15



04.04.2025 Abteilung F-HH

 

German Government Securities and Financing Instruments
 

Nominal Values in Euro sorted according to Type of Security and Maturity

TYPE OF SECURITY ISIN 
COU-
PON

ISSUANCE 
DATE

MATURITY 2022-12-31 2023-12-31 2024-12-31 2025-03-31

Coupon-strips DE0003811758 2022-10-20 2024-11-15

DE0001142586 1998-01-04 2025-01-04

DE0001142826 2015-01-16 2025-02-15

DE0001143832 2022-04-29 2025-05-15

DE0001143287 1997-07-04 2025-07-04

DE0001143592 2014-02-28 2025-08-15

DE0003811766 2022-10-20 2025-11-15

DE0001142594 1998-01-04 2026-01-04

DE0001142834 2016-01-15 2026-02-15

DE0001143840 2022-04-29 2026-05-15

DE0001143295 1997-07-04 2026-07-04

DE0003811444 2014-02-28 2026-08-15

DE0003811774 2022-10-20 2026-11-15

DE0001142602 1998-01-04 2027-01-04

DE0001142842 2017-01-13 2027-02-15

DE0001143857 2022-04-29 2027-05-15

DE0001143303 1997-07-04 2027-07-04

DE0003811451 2014-02-28 2027-08-15

DE0003811782 2022-10-20 2027-11-15

DE0001142610 1998-01-04 2028-01-04

DE0001142859 2018-01-12 2028-02-15

DE0001143865 2022-04-29 2028-05-15



04.04.2025 Abteilung F-HH

 

German Government Securities and Financing Instruments
 

Nominal Values in Euro sorted according to Type of Security and Maturity

TYPE OF SECURITY ISIN 
COU-
PON

ISSUANCE 
DATE

MATURITY 2022-12-31 2023-12-31 2024-12-31 2025-03-31

Coupon-strips DE0001143311 1998-07-04 2028-07-04

DE0003811469 2014-02-28 2028-08-15

DE0003811790 2022-10-20 2028-11-15

DE0001142628 2000-01-04 2029-01-04

DE0001142867 2019-01-11 2029-02-15

DE0001143873 2022-04-29 2029-05-15

DE0001143329 2003-01-31 2029-07-04

DE0003811477 2014-02-28 2029-08-15

DE0003811808 2022-10-20 2029-11-15

DE0001142636 2000-01-04 2030-01-04

DE000BU4Z003 2023-01-13 2030-02-15

DE0001143881 2022-04-29 2030-05-15

DE0001143337 2003-01-31 2030-07-04

DE0003811485 2014-02-28 2030-08-15

DE000BU4Z045 2023-07-28 2030-11-15

DE0001142644 2000-10-27 2031-01-04

DE000BU4Z011 2023-01-13 2031-02-15

DE0001143899 2022-04-29 2031-05-15

DE0001143345 2003-01-31 2031-07-04

DE0003811493 2014-02-28 2031-08-15

DE0001142651 2005-01-26 2032-01-04

DE000BU4Z029 2023-01-13 2032-02-15



04.04.2025 Abteilung F-HH

 

German Government Securities and Financing Instruments
 

Nominal Values in Euro sorted according to Type of Security and Maturity

TYPE OF SECURITY ISIN 
COU-
PON

ISSUANCE 
DATE

MATURITY 2022-12-31 2023-12-31 2024-12-31 2025-03-31

Coupon-strips DE0001143907 2022-04-29 2032-05-15

DE0001143352 2003-01-31 2032-07-04

DE0003811501 2014-02-28 2032-08-15

DE0001142669 2005-01-26 2033-01-04

DE000BU4Z037 2023-01-13 2033-02-15

DE0001143915 2022-04-29 2033-05-15

DE0001143360 2003-01-31 2033-07-04

W 2013-09-11 2033-08-15

DE0003811519 2014-02-28 2033-08-15

DE0001142677 2005-01-26 2034-01-04

DE000BU4Z052 2024-01-12 2034-02-15

DE0001143923 2022-04-29 2034-05-15

DE0001143378 2003-01-31 2034-07-04

DE0003811527 2014-02-28 2034-08-15

DE0001142685 2005-01-26 2035-01-04

DE000BU4Z102 2025-01-10 2035-02-15

DE0001143931 2022-04-29 2035-05-15

DE0001143386 2007-01-26 2035-07-04

DE0003811535 2014-02-28 2035-08-15

DE0001142693 2005-01-26 2036-01-04

DE0001143949 2022-04-29 2036-05-15

DE0001143394 2007-01-26 2036-07-04



04.04.2025 Abteilung F-HH

 

German Government Securities and Financing Instruments
 

Nominal Values in Euro sorted according to Type of Security and Maturity

TYPE OF SECURITY ISIN 
COU-
PON

ISSUANCE 
DATE

MATURITY 2022-12-31 2023-12-31 2024-12-31 2025-03-31

Coupon-strips DE0003811543 2014-02-28 2036-08-15

DE0001142701 2005-01-26 2037-01-04

DE0001143956 2022-04-29 2037-05-15

DE0001143402 2007-01-26 2037-07-04

DE0003811550 2014-02-28 2037-08-15

DE0001143964 2022-04-29 2038-05-15

DE0001143410 2007-01-26 2038-07-04

DE0003811568 2014-02-28 2038-08-15

DE000BU4Z078 2024-04-12 2039-05-15

DE0001143428 2007-01-26 2039-07-04

DE0003811576 2014-02-28 2039-08-15

DE000BU4Z086 2024-04-12 2040-05-15

DE0001143436 2008-07-23 2040-07-04

DE0003811584 2014-02-28 2040-08-15

DE000BU4Z094 2024-04-12 2041-05-15

DE0001143444 2010-07-21 2041-07-04

DE0003811592 2014-02-28 2041-08-15

DE0001143451 2010-07-21 2042-07-04

DE0003811600 2014-02-28 2042-08-15

DE0001143469 2012-04-27 2043-07-04

DE0003811618 2014-02-28 2043-08-15

DE0001143477 2012-04-27 2044-07-04



04.04.2025 Abteilung F-HH

 

German Government Securities and Financing Instruments
 

Nominal Values in Euro sorted according to Type of Security and Maturity

TYPE OF SECURITY ISIN 
COU-
PON

ISSUANCE 
DATE

MATURITY 2022-12-31 2023-12-31 2024-12-31 2025-03-31

Coupon-strips DE0003811626 2014-02-28 2044-08-15

DE0003811634 2014-02-28 2045-08-15

DE0003811642 2014-02-28 2046-08-15

DE0003811659 2017-09-20 2047-08-15

DE0003811667 2017-09-20 2048-08-15

DE0003811691 2022-10-18 2049-08-15

DE0003811709 2022-10-18 2050-08-15

DE0003811717 2022-10-18 2051-08-15

DE0003811725 2022-10-18 2052-08-15

DE0003811733 2022-10-18 2053-08-15

DE000BU4Z060 2024-02-06 2054-08-15

DE000BU4Z110 2025-03-12 2055-08-15

DE000BU4Z128 2025-03-12 2056-08-15

Subtotal   

TOTAL 1,713,010,000,000.00 1,846,047,000,000.00 1,886,130,100,000.00 1,900,105,100,000.00


